L15000003221

(Re	questor's Name)					
<i>(</i> 1)						
(Address)						
(Ad	dress)					
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)				
(Ort	producer 2 ipril non	,				
		MAIL				
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)				
(Do	cument Number)	. <u></u>				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:					
	Office Use Or	div.				

700265738197

01/08/15--01001-5014 #155.00

ECRETARY LLAHASSEE	5 JAN - 7	Π
EE, FL	PH	m
STATE	ե։ րծ	0

15 JAN -7 PH 4: EC

÷

CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. (formerly CCRS) 515 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 222-1173

FILING COVER SHEET ACCT. #FCA-23

CONTACT: <u>RICKY SOTO</u>

DATE: <u>01/07/2014</u>

REF. #: <u>9400290</u>

CORP. NAME: <u>LM SOURCE ONE, LLC</u>

() ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	() ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
() ANNUAL REPORT	() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	() FICTITIOUS NAME
() FOREIGN QUALIFICATION	() LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	(X	XX) LIMITED LIABILITY
() REINSTATEMENT	() MERGER	() WITHDRAWAL
() CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION				

() OTHER:

STATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK# 70033626 FOR \$ 155.00

AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITED:

_____ COST LIMIT: \$_____

.

PLEASE RETURN:

(XX) CERTIFIED COPY () CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING () PLAIN STAMPED COPY

() CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

LM SOURCE ONE, LLC

The undersigned person, having capacity to contract and act as the Organizer of a limited liability company, adopts the following Articles of Organization for such Company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act:

1. Name. The name of the Company is LM Source One, LLC.

2. Registered Office and Agent. The Company's initial registered office is 200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 2900, Orlando, Florida 32801, and its initial registered agent at that office is Martha Anderson Hartley.

3. Organizer. The Organizer of the Company is Martha Anderson Hartley, whose address is 200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 2900, Orlando, Florida 32801.

4. **Management**. The Company will be manager-managed. The initial Manager of the Company is Vineeta Melwani.

5. Principal Executive Office. The principal office of the Company is 8333 N.W. 53rd Street, Suite 450, Doral, Florida 33166.

6. **Existence and Duration.** The Company shall commence its existence on the date these Articles of Organization are filed, and its duration shall be perpetual unless sooner dissolved by law or in accordance with provisions of the Operating Agreement.

Dated: January 7, 2015.

Martha Anderson Hartley, Organizer

(In accordance with Section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent

By: Martha Anderson Hartley

Dated: January 7, 2015

O MAH01 671093 vl 2616900-012318 01/06/2015